

**EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT**

CONTRACT NO. 8716  
 DATE: 12/15/22

Item	Quantity	Price	Zenith Tech, Inc.		Zignego Company, Incorporated
			Extension	Price	
<b>Section B: Proposal Page-Base Bid</b>					
201.0105 - Clearing - STA	10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$2,110.00
201.0115 - Clearing - ACRE	2.56	\$8,000.00	\$20,480.00		\$6,857.50
201.0120 - Clearing - ID	414.00	\$54.00	\$22,356.00		\$31.65
201.0205 - Grubbing - STA	10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$896.75
201.0210 - Grubbing - SY	150.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00		\$316.50
201.0215 - Grubbing - ACRE	2.56	\$2,500.00	\$6,400.00		\$527.50
201.0220 - Grubbing - ID	414.00	\$54.00	\$22,356.00		\$10.55
204.0100 - Removing Concrete Pavement - SY	20290.00	\$9.60	\$194,784.00		\$21.00
204.0110 - Removing Asphaltic Surface - SY	198.00	\$15.00	\$2,970.00		\$20.00
204.0115 - Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints - SY	86.00	\$100.00	\$8,600.00		\$100.00
204.0120 - Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling - SY	3808.00	\$9.00	\$34,272.00		\$9.00
204.0150 - Removing Curb & Gutter - LF	9779.00	\$9.00	\$88,011.00		\$8.00
204.0155 - Removing Concrete Sidewalk - SY	5682.00	\$20.50	\$116,481.00		\$8.00
204.0170 - Removing Fence - LF	567.00	\$8.00	\$4,536.00		\$25.00
204.0195 - Removing Concrete Bases - EACH	187.00	\$600.00	\$112,200.00		\$300.00
204.0210 - Removing Manholes - EACH	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00		\$1,532.00
204.0220 - Removing Inlets - EACH	46.00	\$1,300.00	\$59,800.00		\$1,532.00
204.0245.01 - Removing Storm Sewer - 12 inch or less - LF	388.00	\$85.00	\$32,980.00		\$37.36
204.0245.02 - Removing Storm Sewer - 15 inch - LF	36.00	\$85.00	\$3,060.00		\$37.36
204.0245.03 - Removing Storm Sewer - 18 inch - LF	233.00	\$85.00	\$19,805.00		\$37.36
204.0245.04 - Removing Storm Sewer - 24 inch - LF	36.00	\$85.00	\$3,060.00		\$37.36
204.0245.05 - Removing Storm Sewer - 27 inch - LF	150.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00		\$37.36
204.0245.07 - Removing Storm Sewer - 21 inch - LF	38.00	\$85.00	\$3,230.00		\$37.36
204.0250 - Abandoning Manholes - EACH	2.00	\$740.00	\$1,480.00		\$1,550.00
204.0280 - Sealing Pipes - EACH	1.00	\$370.00	\$370.00		\$2,200.00
204.0291.S - Abandoning Sewer - CY	16.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00		\$225.00
204.9090.S.01 - Removing Retaining Wall and Railing - LF	160.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00		\$100.00
204.9090.S.02 - Removing Pedestrian Handrail - LF	95.00	\$9.70	\$921.50		\$100.00
204.9090.S.03 - Remove and Salvage Fence - LF	334.00	\$26.00	\$8,684.00		\$35.00
205.0100 - Excavation Common - CY	19445.00	\$31.00	\$602,795.00		\$44.00
208.0100 - Borrow - CY	656.00	\$2.20	\$1,443.20		\$42.00
208.1100 - Select Borrow - CY	825.00	\$19.00	\$15,675.00		\$80.00
209.0300.S - Backfill Course Aggregate Size No. 1 - CY	20.00	\$69.00	\$1,380.00		\$80.00
209.1500 - Backfill Granular Grade 1 - TON	1058.00	\$22.00	\$23,276.00		\$40.00
210.1100 - Backfill Structure Type A - CY	117.00	\$54.00	\$6,318.00		\$100.00
305.0120 - Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch - TON	16708.00	\$20.75	\$346,691.00		\$37.00
305.0130 - Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch - TON	15077.00	\$19.50	\$294,001.50		\$37.00
405.0100 - Coloring Concrete WisDOT Red - CY	1896.00	\$135.47	\$256,851.12		\$165.00
405.1000 - Stamping Colored Concrete - CY	249.00	\$683.11	\$170,094.39		\$200.00
415.0100 - Concrete Pavement 10-Inch - SY	13619.00	\$121.46	\$1,654,163.74		\$97.17
415.0110 - Concrete Pavement 11-Inch - SY	6821.00	\$130.01	\$886,798.21		\$99.45
415.4100 - Concrete Pavement Joint Filling - SY	27525.00	\$5.48	\$150,837.00		\$2.00
416.0170 - Concrete Driveway 7-Inch - SY	104.00	\$98.83	\$10,278.32		\$100.00
416.0610 - Drilled Tie Bars - EACH	4390.00	\$13.47	\$59,133.30		\$20.00
416.0620 - Drilled Dowel Bars - EACH	1712.00	\$25.37	\$43,433.44		\$20.00
450.4000 - HMA Cold Weather Paving - TON	2451.00	\$5.00	\$12,255.00		\$5.00
455.0605 - Tack Coat - GAL	2551.39	\$3.50	\$8,929.87		\$3.50
460.2000 - Incentive Density HMA Pavement - DOL	2270.00	\$1.00	\$2,270.00		\$1.00
460.5224 - HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	123.00	\$206.00	\$25,338.00		\$206.00
460.6223 - HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S - TON	876.00	\$111.40	\$97,586.40		\$111.40

**EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT**

CONTRACT NO. 8716

DATE: 12/15/22

Item	Quantity	Price	Zenith Tech, Inc.		Zignego
			Extension	Price	Company, Incorporated
460.6224 - HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S - TON	1921.00	\$110.60	\$212,462.60	\$110.60	
460.7223 - HMA Pavement 3 HT 58-28 S - TON	286.00	\$102.75	\$29,386.50	\$102.75	
460.7422 - HMA Pavement 2 HT 58-28 H - TON	95.00	\$140.00	\$13,300.00	\$140.00	
460.7424 - HMA Pavement 4 HT 58-28 H - TON	247.00	\$112.75	\$27,849.25	\$112.75	
465.0125 - Asphaltic Surface Temporary - TON	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	
520.1018 - Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 18-Inch - EACH	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	
520.8000 - Concrete Collars for Pipe - EACH	60.00	\$1,400.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,500.00	
521.3112 - Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel 12-Inch - LF	12.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$168.00	
601.0205 - Concrete Gutter 24-Inch - LF	5278.00	\$45.38	\$239,515.64	\$42.00	
601.0407 - Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type D - LF	351.00	\$34.42	\$12,081.42	\$100.00	
601.0409 - Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A - LF	2229.00	\$51.76	\$115,373.04	\$45.00	
601.0411 - Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D - LF	3427.00	\$66.67	\$228,478.09	\$45.00	
601.0452 - Concrete Curb & Gutter Integral 30-Inch Type D - LF	4824.00	\$46.38	\$223,737.12	\$45.00	
601.0454 - Concrete Curb & Gutter Integral 30-Inch Type J - LF	1180.00	\$47.74	\$56,333.20	\$45.00	
601.0600 - Concrete Curb Pedestrian - LF	394.00	\$60.36	\$23,781.84	\$100.00	
602.0410 - Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch - SF	52950.00	\$12.07	\$639,106.50	\$9.00	
602.0420 - Concrete Sidewalk 7-Inch - SF	40521.00	\$16.34	\$662,113.14	\$10.00	
602.0515 - Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina - SF	2800.00	\$39.21	\$109,788.00	\$35.00	
602.0605 - Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Radial Yellow - SF	50.00	\$59.00	\$2,950.00	\$200.00	
603.1436 - Concrete Barrier Type S36C - LF	183.00	\$266.09	\$48,694.47	\$500.00	
603.1442 - Concrete Barrier Type S42C - LF	123.00	\$299.23	\$36,805.29	\$500.00	
603.3535 - Concrete Barrier Transition Type S36 to S42 - EACH	1.00	\$16,217.50	\$16,217.50	\$20,000.00	
603.8000 - Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Delivered - LF	6600.00	\$5.00	\$33,000.00	\$20.00	
603.8125 - Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Installed - LF	6600.00	\$5.00	\$33,000.00	\$20.00	
606.0100 - Riprap Light - CY	6.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	
606.0200 - Riprap Medium - CY	4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	
608.0312 - Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 12-Inch - LF	2073.00	\$140.00	\$290,220.00	\$183.06	
608.0315 - Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 15-Inch - LF	595.00	\$140.00	\$83,300.00	\$188.06	
608.0318 - Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch - LF	402.00	\$120.00	\$48,240.00	\$196.06	
608.0324 - Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch - LF	164.00	\$120.00	\$19,680.00	\$196.06	
608.0327 - Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 27-Inch - LF	150.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$216.06	
608.0330 - Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 30-Inch - LF	74.00	\$220.00	\$16,280.00	\$221.06	
608.2314 - Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class HE-III 14x23-Inch - LF	200.00	\$210.00	\$42,000.00	\$216.06	
608.3012 - Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 12-Inch - LF	82.00	\$68.00	\$5,576.00	\$178.06	
608.3018 - Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 18-Inch - LF	297.00	\$68.00	\$20,196.00	\$188.06	
611.0535 - Manhole Covers Type J-Special - EACH	16.00	\$950.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,200.00	
611.0606 - Inlet Covers Type B - EACH	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
611.0612 - Inlet Covers Type C - EACH	6.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,200.00	
611.0624 - Inlet Covers Type H - EACH	24.00	\$1,100.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,200.00	
611.0627 - Inlet Covers Type HM - EACH	6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,200.00	
611.0633 - Inlet Covers Type HM-GJ-S - EACH	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	
611.0639 - Inlet Covers Type H-S - EACH	15.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,200.00	
611.2003 - Manholes 3-FT Diameter - EACH	5.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,802.00	
611.2004 - Manholes 4-FT Diameter - EACH	12.00	\$2,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$8,132.00	

**EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT**

CONTRACT NO. 8716  
 DATE: 12/15/22

Item	Quantity	Zenith Tech, Inc.		Zignego Company, Incorporated
		Price	Extension	Price
611.2005 - Manholes 5-FT Diameter - EACH	5.00	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$9,032.00
611.2044 - Manholes 4x4-FT - EACH	3.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$8,232.00
611.3004 - Inlets 4-FT Diameter - EACH	10.00	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$8,332.00
611.3220 - Inlets 2x2-FT - EACH	1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,632.00
611.3230 - Inlets 2x3-FT - EACH	44.00	\$2,600.00	\$114,400.00	\$5,932.00
611.3901 - Inlets Median 1 Grate - EACH	3.00	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00	\$6,000.00
611.8110 - Adjusting Manhole Covers - EACH	29.00	\$1,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$1,000.00
611.8115 - Adjusting Inlet Covers - EACH	32.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00
611.9710 - Salvaged Inlet Covers - EACH	29.00	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,000.00
612.0106 - Pipe Underdrain 6-Inch - LF	749.00	\$36.75	\$27,525.75	\$60.00
612.0208 - Pipe Underdrain Unperforated 8-Inch - LF	126.00	\$66.00	\$8,316.00	\$60.00
614.0905 - Crash Cushions Temporary - EACH	32.00	\$2,150.00	\$68,800.00	\$2,150.00
619.1000 - Mobilization - EACH	1.00	\$5,397,000.00	\$5,397,000.00	\$16,000,000.00
620.0300 - Concrete Median Sloped Nose - SF	2330.00	\$20.43	\$47,601.90	\$15.00
624.0100 - Water - MGAL	617.10	\$36.75	\$22,678.43	\$1.00
625.0100 - Topsoil - SY	9103.00	\$4.80	\$43,694.40	\$15.00
625.0105 - Topsoil - CY	255.30	\$46.00	\$11,743.80	\$200.00
627.0200 - Mulching - SY	36.00	\$1.00	\$36.00	\$10.00
628.1905 - Mobilizations Erosion Control - EACH	25.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00
628.1910 - Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control - EACH	25.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$275.00
628.2006 - Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A - SY	10503.00	\$1.80	\$18,905.40	\$1.95
628.2008 - Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B - SY	3610.00	\$1.80	\$6,498.00	\$1.95
628.6505 - Soil Stabilizer Type A - ACRE	3.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,200.00
628.7005 - Inlet Protection Type A - EACH	2.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$125.00
628.7015 - Inlet Protection Type C - EACH	156.00	\$60.00	\$9,360.00	\$60.00
628.7020 - Inlet Protection Type D - EACH	107.00	\$125.00	\$13,375.00	\$350.00
628.7560 - Tracking Pads - EACH	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
629.0205 - Fertilizer Type A - CWT	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$95.00
629.0210 - Fertilizer Type B - CWT	8.34	\$100.00	\$834.00	\$95.00
630.0500 - Seed Water - MGAL	297.21	\$80.00	\$23,776.80	\$65.00
632.9101 - Landscape Planting Surveillance and Care Cycles - EACH	22.00	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,400.00
634.0612 - Posts Wood 4x6-Inch x 12-FT - EACH	2.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$175.00
634.0616 - Posts Wood 4x6-Inch x 16-FT - EACH	3.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$185.00
634.0808 - Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch x 8-FT - EACH	8.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$175.00
634.0809 - Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch x 9.5-FT - EACH	34.00	\$175.00	\$5,950.00	\$185.00
634.0810 - Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch x 10-FT - EACH	9.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$185.00
634.0811 - Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch x 11-FT - EACH	67.00	\$200.00	\$13,400.00	\$195.00
634.0812 - Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch x 12-FT - EACH	31.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$195.00
634.0814 - Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch x 14-FT - EACH	6.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$205.00
634.0885 - Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch x 8.5-FT - EACH	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$175.00
637.1220 - Signs Type I Reflective SH - SF	258.00	\$30.00	\$7,740.00	\$35.00
637.2210 - Signs Type II Reflective H - SF	1886.53	\$22.00	\$41,503.66	\$30.00
637.2215 - Signs Type II Reflective H Folding - SF	5.18	\$26.00	\$134.68	\$62.00
637.2220 - Signs Type II Reflective SH - SF	481.00	\$30.00	\$14,430.00	\$30.00
637.2230 - Signs Type II Reflective F - SF	35.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$30.00
638.2102 - Moving Signs Type II - EACH	89.00	\$75.00	\$6,675.00	\$125.00
638.2602 - Removing Signs Type II - EACH	330.00	\$35.00	\$11,550.00	\$35.00
638.3000 - Removing Small Sign Supports - EACH	163.00	\$50.00	\$8,150.00	\$35.00
638.3100 - Removing Structural Steel Sign Supports - EACH	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00
638.4000 - Moving Small Sign Supports - EACH	23.00	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$125.00

**EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT**

CONTRACT NO. 8716  
 DATE: 12/15/22

Item	Quantity	Price	Zenith Tech, Inc.		Zignego Company, Incorporated
			Extension	Price	
643.0300 - Traffic Control Drums - DAY	296072.00	\$0.12	\$35,528.64	\$0.28	
643.0410 - Traffic Control Barricades Type II - DAY	19593.00	\$0.20	\$3,918.60	\$0.32	
643.0420 - Traffic Control Barricades Type III - DAY	41363.00	\$0.40	\$16,545.20	\$0.75	
643.0705 - Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A - DAY	102319.00	\$0.08	\$8,185.52	\$0.12	
643.0715 - Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C - DAY	156744.00	\$0.08	\$12,539.52	\$0.12	
643.0800 - Traffic Control Arrow Boards - DAY	8708.00	\$7.50	\$65,310.00	\$5.00	
643.0900 - Traffic Control Signs - DAY	97965.00	\$0.30	\$29,389.50	\$0.21	
643.1050 - Traffic Control Signs PCMS - DAY	4354.00	\$28.00	\$121,912.00	\$13.00	
643.5000 - Traffic Control - EACH	1.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$625,000.00	
644.1410 - Temporary Pedestrian Surface Asphalt - SF	4464.00	\$6.25	\$27,900.00	\$5.00	
644.1420 - Temporary Pedestrian Surface Plywood - SF	4464.00	\$6.82	\$30,444.48	\$5.00	
644.1430 - Temporary Pedestrian Surface Plate - SF	4464.00	\$5.00	\$22,320.00	\$5.00	
644.1601 - Temporary Pedestrian Curb Ramp - DAY	1470.00	\$17.00	\$24,990.00	\$23.25	
644.1810 - Temporary Pedestrian Barricade - LF	9300.00	\$9.50	\$88,350.00	\$6.25	
645.0112 - Geotextile Type DF Schedule B - SY	395.00	\$1.70	\$671.50	\$10.00	
646.1020 - Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch - LF	6937.00	\$0.86	\$5,965.82	\$0.86	
646.1545 - Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref Contrast Epoxy 4-Inch - LF	1263.00	\$3.00	\$3,789.00	\$3.00	
646.3545 - Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref Contrast Epoxy 8-Inch - LF	53458.00	\$4.00	\$213,832.00	\$4.00	
646.5020 - Marking Arrow Epoxy - EACH	410.00	\$225.00	\$92,250.00	\$225.00	
646.5120 - Marking Word Epoxy - EACH	658.00	\$250.00	\$164,500.00	\$250.00	
646.5220 - Marking Symbol Epoxy - EACH	38.00	\$167.00	\$6,346.00	\$167.00	
646.5320 - Marking Railroad Crossing Epoxy - EACH	17.00	\$1,900.00	\$32,300.00	\$1,900.00	
646.6220 - Marking Yield Line Epoxy 18-Inch - EACH	14.00	\$116.00	\$1,624.00	\$116.00	
646.7405 - Marking Crosswalk Paint Transverse Line 6-Inch - LF	1169.00	\$7.22	\$8,440.18	\$7.22	
646.7420 - Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch - LF	662.00	\$12.00	\$7,944.00	\$12.00	
646.8120 - Marking Curb Epoxy - LF	371.00	\$3.50	\$1,298.50	\$3.50	
646.8220 - Marking Island Nose Epoxy - EACH	33.00	\$235.00	\$7,755.00	\$235.00	
646.8320 - Marking Parking Stall Epoxy - LF	1625.00	\$4.30	\$6,987.50	\$4.30	
649.0105 - Temporary Marking Line Paint 4-Inch - LF	338245.00	\$0.30	\$101,473.50	\$0.28	
649.0505 - Temporary Marking Arrow Paint - EACH	372.00	\$65.00	\$24,180.00	\$50.00	
649.0605 - Temporary Marking Word Paint - EACH	636.00	\$65.00	\$41,340.00	\$50.00	
649.0805 - Temporary Marking Stop Line Paint 18-Inch - LF	2899.00	\$1.50	\$4,348.50	\$5.00	
650.4000 - Construction Staking Storm Sewer - EACH	61.00	\$250.00	\$15,250.00	\$125.00	
650.5000 - Construction Staking Base - LF	3689.00	\$6.00	\$22,134.00	\$1.95	
650.5500 - Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter - LF	6968.00	\$6.00	\$41,808.00	\$1.85	
650.7000 - Construction Staking Concrete Pavement - LF	13077.00	\$6.00	\$78,462.00	\$2.82	
650.7500 - Construction Staking Concrete Barrier - LF	336.00	\$6.00	\$2,016.00	\$3.35	
650.8500 - Construction Staking Electrical Installations (project) - LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$48,000.00	
650.9000 - Construction Staking Curb Ramps - EACH	142.00	\$250.00	\$35,500.00	\$175.00	
650.9910 - Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) - LS	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$12,500.00	
650.9920 - Construction Staking Slope Stakes - LF	4702.00	\$5.00	\$23,510.00	\$1.50	
652.0225 - Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch - LF	18919.00	\$13.63	\$257,865.97	\$13.63	
652.0235 - Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch - LF	5996.00	\$19.62	\$117,641.52	\$19.62	
652.0325 - Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 80 2-Inch - LF	386.00	\$16.97	\$6,550.42	\$16.97	
652.0335 - Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 80 3-Inch - LF	2043.00	\$24.15	\$49,338.45	\$24.15	
652.0605 - Conduit Special 2-Inch - LF	763.00	\$28.12	\$21,455.56	\$28.12	
652.0615 - Conduit Special 3-Inch - LF	15169.00	\$38.76	\$587,950.44	\$38.76	
652.0700.S - Install Conduit into Existing Item - EACH	122.00	\$754.06	\$91,995.32	\$754.06	
652.0900 - Loop Detector Slots - LF	25871.00	\$21.63	\$559,589.73	\$21.63	

**EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT**

CONTRACT NO. 8716  
 DATE: 12/15/22

Item	Quantity	Zenith Tech, Inc.		Zignego Company, Incorporated
		Price	Extension	Price
653.0900 - Adjusting Pull Boxes - EACH	16.00	\$547.76	\$8,764.16	\$547.76
653.0905 - Removing Pull Boxes - EACH	75.00	\$202.26	\$15,169.50	\$202.26
654.0120 - Concrete Bases Type 10-Special - EACH	3.00	\$11,203.49	\$33,610.47	\$11,203.49
655.0230 - Cable Traffic Signal 5-14 AWG - LF	20545.00	\$2.28	\$46,842.60	\$2.28
655.0240 - Cable Traffic Signal 7-14 AWG - LF	11358.00	\$2.56	\$29,076.48	\$2.56
655.0260 - Cable Traffic Signal 12-14 AWG - LF	23521.00	\$3.51	\$82,558.71	\$3.51
655.0270 - Cable Traffic Signal 15-14 AWG - LF	6185.00	\$4.22	\$26,100.70	\$4.22
655.0280 - Cable Traffic Signal 19-14 AWG - LF	4911.00	\$4.87	\$23,916.57	\$4.87
655.0325 - Cable Type UF 2-8 AWG Grounded - LF	8489.00	\$3.21	\$27,249.69	\$3.21
655.0515 - Electrical Wire Traffic Signals 10 AWG - LF	32057.00	\$2.19	\$70,204.83	\$2.19
655.0615 - Electrical Wire Lighting 10 AWG - LF	1088.00	\$1.04	\$1,131.52	\$1.04
655.0620 - Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG - LF	24944.00	\$1.59	\$39,660.96	\$1.59
655.0630 - Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG - LF	62313.00	\$2.99	\$186,315.87	\$2.99
655.0645 - Electrical Wire Lighting 1/0 AWG - LF	294.00	\$6.33	\$1,861.02	\$6.33
655.0800 - Loop Detector Wire - LF	93846.00	\$2.58	\$242,122.68	\$2.58
656.0200.301 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (High Point) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.302 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Westfield) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.303 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Grand Canyon) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.304 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Island) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.305 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Rosa) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.306 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Whitney Way) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.307 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Regent) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.308 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Eau Claire) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.310 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Midvale) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.311 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Shorewood) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.312 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (University Bay) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.313 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Orchard WB) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.314 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Orchard EB) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.315 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (East Campus Mall WB) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.316 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (East Campus Mall EB) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.317 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (State Street WB) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.318 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (State Street EB) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.319 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Martin Luther King Jr.) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72

**EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT**

CONTRACT NO. 8716  
 DATE: 12/15/22

Item	Quantity	Zenith Tech, Inc.		Zignego Company, Incorporated
		Price	Extension	Price
656.0200.320 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Wisconsin) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.321 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Blair) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.322 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Paterson) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.323 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Baldwin) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.324 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (First) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.325 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Fourth) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.326 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Milwaukee St. EB) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.327 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Milwaukee St. WB) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.328 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Marquette) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.329 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Melvin) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.330 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Fair Oaks) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.332 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Mendota EB) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.333 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Mendota WB) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.334 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Thierer EB) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.335 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Portage) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.338 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (EB E Springs) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0200.339 - Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (WB E Springs) - LS	1.00	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72	\$2,679.72
656.0500.301 - Electrical Service Breaker Disconnect Box (East Campus Mall WB) - LS	2.00	\$1,601.68	\$3,203.36	\$1,601.68
656.0500.302 - Electrical Service Breaker Disconnect Box (East Campus Mall EB) - LS	1.00	\$1,601.68	\$1,601.68	\$1,601.68
656.0500.303 - Electrical Service Breaker Disconnect Box (State Street WB) - LS	1.00	\$1,601.68	\$1,601.68	\$1,601.68
656.0500.304 - Electrical Service Breaker Disconnect Box (State Street EB) - LS	1.00	\$1,601.68	\$1,601.68	\$1,601.68
656.0500.305 - Electrical Service Breaker Disconnect Box (Martin Luther King Jr.) - LS	1.00	\$1,601.68	\$1,601.68	\$1,601.68
656.0500.306 - Electrical Service Breaker Disconnect Box (Wisconsin) - LS	1.00	\$1,601.68	\$1,601.68	\$1,601.68
656.0500.307 - Electrical Service Breaker Disconnect Box (Blair) - LS	1.00	\$1,601.68	\$1,601.68	\$1,601.68
656.0500.308 - Electrical Service Breaker Disconnect Box (Paterson) - LS	1.00	\$1,601.68	\$1,601.68	\$1,601.68

**EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT**

CONTRACT NO. 8716  
 DATE: 12/15/22

Item	Quantity	Zenith Tech, Inc.		Zignego Company, Incorporated
		Price	Extension	Price
656.0500.309 - Electrical Service Breaker Disconnect Box (Baldwin) - LS	1.00	\$1,601.68	\$1,601.68	\$1,601.68
658.1133 - Programmable Traffic Signal Face 3S 12-Inch - EACH	2.00	\$5,808.06	\$11,616.12	\$5,808.06
671.0212 - Conduit HDPE Directional Bore 1-Duct 2-Inch - LF	1170.00	\$30.93	\$36,188.10	\$30.93
678.0300 - Fiber Optic Splice - EACH	60.00	\$175.37	\$10,522.20	\$175.37
690.0150 - Sawing Asphalt - LF	8980.00	\$1.39	\$12,482.20	\$2.39
690.0250 - Sawing Concrete - LF	18733.00	\$1.90	\$35,592.70	\$2.90
715.0720 - Incentive Compressive Strength Concrete Pavement - DOL	3790.00	\$1.00	\$3,790.00	\$1.00
801.0117 - Railroad Flagging Reimbursement - DOL	21200.00	\$1.00	\$21,200.00	\$1.00
SPV.0035.002 - Excavation, Hauling, Segregation, and Disposal of Contaminated Soil - TON	70.00	\$190.00	\$13,300.00	\$200.00
SPV.0035.003 - Red Granite Chips - CY	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$400.00
SPV.0035.601 - Engineered Soil - CY	832.00	\$53.00	\$44,096.00	\$93.49
SPV.0035.602 - Storm Water Wet Pond Clay Liner - CY	450.00	\$19.75	\$8,887.50	\$48.00
SPV.0060.001 - Construction Staking Sidewalk - EACH	25.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0060.002 - Concrete Curb & Gutter Bike Ramp Special - EACH	10.00	\$3,663.37	\$36,633.70	\$2,000.00
SPV.0060.003 - Bike Rack - EACH	10.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,240.00
SPV.0060.004 - Adjusting Kiosk - EACH	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00
SPV.0060.005 - Coring Existing Sidewalk for New Railing - EACH	20.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$75.00
SPV.0060.006 - Sloped Concrete Barrier End Treatment - EACH	1.00	\$20,629.33	\$20,629.33	\$20,000.00
SPV.0060.101 - Lane Drop Arrow - EACH	2.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$295.00
SPV.0060.102 - Marking Removal Special - Arrows, Words and Symbols - EACH	174.00	\$50.00	\$8,700.00	\$100.00
SPV.0060.201 - Install Electrical Pull Box Type I - EACH	45.00	\$993.85	\$44,723.25	\$993.85
SPV.0060.202 - Install Electrical Pull Box Type III - EACH	62.00	\$811.26	\$50,298.12	\$811.26
SPV.0060.203 - Install Electrical Pull Box Type V - EACH	153.00	\$1,176.44	\$179,995.32	\$1,176.44
SPV.0060.204 - Concrete Bases Type G - EACH	70.00	\$1,098.72	\$76,910.40	\$1,098.72
SPV.0060.205 - Concrete Bases Type LB-3 - EACH	39.00	\$1,188.01	\$46,332.39	\$1,188.01
SPV.0060.206 - Concrete Bases Type LB-8 - EACH	110.00	\$1,725.64	\$189,820.40	\$1,725.64
SPV.0060.207 - Concrete Bases Type P - EACH	15.00	\$2,696.81	\$40,452.15	\$2,696.81
SPV.0060.209 - Install Pole 20-Foot 7 Gauge - EACH	43.00	\$612.94	\$26,356.42	\$612.94
SPV.0060.210 - Install Pole 30-Foot 7 Gauge Single Mount - EACH	10.00	\$624.01	\$6,240.10	\$624.01
SPV.0060.211 - Install Pole 30-Foot 7 Gauge Twin Mount - EACH	18.00	\$624.01	\$11,232.18	\$624.01
SPV.0060.212 - Install Pole 30-Foot 11 Gauge Single Mount - EACH	30.00	\$806.59	\$24,197.70	\$806.59
SPV.0060.213 - Install Pole 30-Foot 11 Gauge Twin Mount - EACH	9.00	\$806.59	\$7,259.31	\$806.59
SPV.0060.214 - Install Pole Type 9-Special - EACH	2.00	\$1,991.87	\$3,983.74	\$1,991.87
SPV.0060.215 - Install Monotube Arms 35-Foot - EACH	3.00	\$2,600.49	\$7,801.47	\$2,600.49
SPV.0060.216 - Install Traffic Signal Trombone Arm 15-Foot - EACH	16.00	\$564.36	\$9,029.76	\$564.36
SPV.0060.217 - Install Traffic Signal Trombone Arm 20-Foot - EACH	7.00	\$564.36	\$3,950.52	\$564.36
SPV.0060.218 - Install Traffic Signal Trombone Arm 22-Foot - EACH	9.00	\$564.36	\$5,079.24	\$564.36
SPV.0060.219 - Install Traffic Signal Trombone Arm 25-Foot - EACH	23.00	\$564.36	\$12,980.28	\$564.36
SPV.0060.220 - Install Traffic Signal Heads 12-Inch 3-Section - EACH	322.00	\$384.85	\$123,921.70	\$384.85
SPV.0060.221 - Install Traffic Signal Heads 12-Inch 4-Section - EACH	21.00	\$384.85	\$8,081.85	\$384.85
SPV.0060.222 - Install Traffic Signal Heads 12-Inch 5-Section - EACH	14.00	\$384.85	\$5,387.90	\$384.85
SPV.0060.223 - Install Traffic Signal Heads 12-Inch 3-Section Transit - EACH	12.00	\$567.44	\$6,809.28	\$567.44

**EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT**

CONTRACT NO. 8716  
 DATE: 12/15/22

Item	Quantity	Price	Zenith Tech, Inc.	Zignego Company, Incorporated
			Extension	Price
SPV.0060.224 - Install Traffic Signal Heads 16-Inch Pedestrian With Countdown - EACH	222.00	\$384.85	\$85,436.70	\$384.85
SPV.0060.225 - Install Backplates Signal Face 3-Section 12-Inch - EACH	336.00	\$91.29	\$30,673.44	\$91.29
SPV.0060.226 - Install Backplates Signal Face 4-Section 12-Inch - EACH	21.00	\$109.55	\$2,300.55	\$109.55
SPV.0060.227 - Install Backplates Signal Face 5-Section 12-Inch - EACH	14.00	\$127.81	\$1,789.34	\$127.81
SPV.0060.228 - Install Platform APS System 4 Push Buttons - EACH	21.00	\$2,006.91	\$42,145.11	\$2,006.91
SPV.0060.229 - Install NEMA TS2 Type 1 Traffic Controller Cabinet - EACH	22.00	\$10,361.46	\$227,952.12	\$10,361.46
SPV.0060.230 - Install Traffic Signal Controller - EACH	35.00	\$7,313.55	\$255,974.25	\$7,313.55
SPV.0060.231 - Optical Signal Preempt System - EACH	11.00	\$13,878.16	\$152,659.76	\$13,878.16
SPV.0060.232 - Install LED Luminaire and Mounting Bracket Type I - EACH	12.00	\$697.82	\$8,373.84	\$697.82
SPV.0060.233 - Install LED Luminaire and Mounting Bracket Type II - EACH	15.00	\$697.82	\$10,467.30	\$697.82
SPV.0060.234 - Install LED Luminaire and Mounting Bracket Type III - EACH	41.00	\$697.82	\$28,610.62	\$697.82
SPV.0060.235 - Install LED Luminaire and Mounting Bracket Type IV - EACH	4.00	\$697.82	\$2,791.28	\$697.82
SPV.0060.236 - Install LED Luminaire and Mounting Bracket Type V - EACH	1.00	\$697.82	\$697.82	\$697.82
SPV.0060.237 - Install LED Luminaire and Mounting Bracket Type VI - EACH	1.00	\$697.82	\$697.82	\$697.82
SPV.0060.238 - Install LED Luminaire and Mounting Bracket Type A - EACH	1.00	\$697.82	\$697.82	\$697.82
SPV.0060.239 - Concrete Bases Type LB-8 Raised - EACH	1.00	\$3,141.84	\$3,141.84	\$3,141.84
SPV.0060.240 - Install LED Luminaire and Mounting Bracket Type C - EACH	1.00	\$697.82	\$697.82	\$697.82
SPV.0060.241 - Install LED Luminaire and Mounting Bracket Type D - EACH	18.00	\$697.82	\$12,560.76	\$697.82
SPV.0060.242 - Install Lighting Assembly Type III - EACH	23.00	\$1,494.56	\$34,374.88	\$1,494.56
SPV.0060.243 - Removing Street Lighting Assembly - EACH	41.00	\$672.25	\$27,562.25	\$672.25
SPV.0060.244 - Install Lighting Assembly Type III Pole - EACH	15.00	\$1,439.23	\$21,588.45	\$1,439.23
SPV.0060.245 - Concrete Bases Type LB-SP - EACH	15.00	\$1,466.30	\$21,994.50	\$1,466.30
SPV.0060.246 - Install Electrical Pull Box Type VII - EACH	2.00	\$1,621.82	\$3,243.64	\$1,621.82
SPV.0060.247 - Install Pole 20-Foot 7 Gauge (Green) - EACH	41.00	\$685.05	\$28,087.05	\$685.05
SPV.0060.248 - Install Pole 30-Foot 7 Gauge Single Mount (Green) - EACH	8.00	\$685.05	\$5,480.40	\$685.05
SPV.0060.249 - Install Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 13-FT (Green) - EACH	7.00	\$502.46	\$3,517.22	\$502.46
SPV.0060.250 - Install Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 15-FT (Green) - EACH	3.00	\$502.46	\$1,507.38	\$502.46
SPV.0060.251 - Install Traffic Signal Trombone Arm 15-Foot (Green) - EACH	15.00	\$593.75	\$8,906.25	\$593.75
SPV.0060.252 - Install Traffic Signal Trombone Arm 18-Foot (Green) - EACH	1.00	\$612.01	\$612.01	\$612.01
SPV.0060.253 - Install Traffic Signal Trombone Arm 20-Foot (Green) - EACH	9.00	\$630.27	\$5,672.43	\$630.27



**EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT**

CONTRACT NO. 8716  
 DATE: 12/15/22

Item	Quantity	Zenith Tech, Inc.		Zignego Company, Incorporated
		Price	Extension	Price
SPV.0060.254 - Install Traffic Signal Trombone Arm 22-Foot (Green) - EACH	11.00	\$648.53	\$7,133.83	\$648.53
SPV.0060.255 - Install Traffic Signal Trombone Arm 25-Foot (Green) - EACH	13.00	\$666.79	\$8,668.27	\$666.79
SPV.0060.256 - Install Pedestal Bases (Green) - EACH	10.00	\$440.21	\$4,402.10	\$440.21
SPV.0060.258 - Salvage and Reinstall Lighting Assembly - EACH	5.00	\$2,021.94	\$10,109.70	\$2,021.94
SPV.0060.259 - Salvage and Reinstall Microwave Detector - EACH	2.00	\$3,408.75	\$6,817.50	\$3,408.75
SPV.0060.260 - Salvage and Reinstall EVP Detector - EACH	14.00	\$1,855.53	\$25,977.42	\$1,855.53
SPV.0060.261 - Salvage and Reinstall Video Detection Camera - EACH	2.00	\$5,096.03	\$10,192.06	\$5,096.03
SPV.0060.262 - Salvage and Reinstall Gridsmart Detection Camera - EACH	10.00	\$3,024.98	\$30,249.80	\$3,024.98
SPV.0060.263 - Salvage and Reinstall Wireless Antenna - EACH	1.00	\$3,444.82	\$3,444.82	\$3,444.82
SPV.0060.264 - Install Lighting Control Cabinet - EACH	4.00	\$5,088.11	\$20,352.44	\$5,088.11
SPV.0060.265 - Install Traffic Signal Trombone Arm 12-Foot - EACH	9.00	\$584.41	\$5,259.69	\$584.41
SPV.0060.266 - Salvage and Reinstall PTZ Camera - EACH	4.00	\$4,357.76	\$17,431.04	\$4,357.76
SPV.0060.267 - Install EVP Detector - EACH	14.00	\$1,672.95	\$23,421.30	\$1,672.95
SPV.0060.271 - Traffic Signal Controller Firmware Update - EACH	27.00	\$2,359.03	\$63,693.81	\$2,359.03
SPV.0060.272 - Install PTZ Camera - EACH	21.00	\$4,324.56	\$90,815.76	\$4,324.56
SPV.0060.273 - Install Pedestal Bases - EACH	58.00	\$440.21	\$25,532.18	\$440.21
SPV.0060.274 - Install Transformer Bases Breakaway 11 1/2-Inch Bolt Circle - EACH	110.00	\$155.27	\$17,079.70	\$155.27
SPV.0060.275 - Install Poles Type 10-Special - EACH	1.00	\$1,913.19	\$1,913.19	\$1,913.19
SPV.0060.276 - Install Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 3.5-FT - EACH	3.00	\$480.33	\$1,440.99	\$480.33
SPV.0060.277 - Install Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 13-FT - EACH	49.00	\$480.33	\$23,536.17	\$480.33
SPV.0060.278 - Install Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 15-FT - EACH	3.00	\$525.97	\$1,577.91	\$525.97
SPV.0060.279 - Install Pedestrian Push Buttons - EACH	133.00	\$292.21	\$38,863.93	\$292.21
SPV.0060.280 - Install Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 10-FT - EACH	8.00	\$480.33	\$3,842.64	\$480.33
SPV.0060.281 - Concrete Bases Type LB-3 Modified - EACH	3.00	\$1,238.61	\$3,715.83	\$1,238.61
SPV.0060.282 - Concrete Bases Type LB-SP2 - EACH	4.00	\$1,238.61	\$4,954.44	\$1,238.61
SPV.0060.283 - Salvage and Reinstall DMS Sign Assembly - EACH	1.00	\$8,053.77	\$8,053.77	\$8,053.77
SPV.0060.284 - Salvage and Reinstall Traffic Signal Head - EACH	1.00	\$1,074.06	\$1,074.06	\$1,074.06
SPV.0060.285 - Salvage and Deliver Traffic Signal Head - EACH	2.00	\$1,074.06	\$2,148.12	\$1,074.06
SPV.0060.301 - Platform Electrical Cabinet - EACH	42.00	\$55,733.71	\$2,340,815.82	\$55,733.71
SPV.0060.302 - Platform Communication Cabinet - EACH	41.00	\$35,266.19	\$1,445,913.79	\$35,266.19
SPV.0060.401 - Reinforced Concrete Platform Type A1 - EACH	10.00	\$62,387.98	\$623,879.80	\$29,296.51
SPV.0060.402 - Reinforced Concrete Platform Type A2 - EACH	6.00	\$56,759.51	\$340,557.06	\$29,280.98
SPV.0060.403 - Reinforced Concrete Platform Type A3 - EACH	1.00	\$57,762.53	\$57,762.53	\$26,875.09
SPV.0060.404 - Reinforced Concrete Platform Type A4 - EACH	2.00	\$58,224.55	\$116,449.10	\$26,010.30
SPV.0060.405 - Reinforced Concrete Platform Type A5 - EACH	2.00	\$59,528.43	\$119,056.86	\$30,001.65
SPV.0060.406 - Reinforced Concrete Platform Type A6 - EACH	2.00	\$57,534.90	\$115,069.80	\$26,010.30
SPV.0060.407 - Reinforced Concrete Platform Type A7 - EACH	1.00	\$59,482.11	\$59,482.11	\$31,664.71
SPV.0060.409 - Reinforced Concrete Platform Type B1 - EACH	12.00	\$60,857.46	\$730,289.52	\$31,509.49
SPV.0060.410 - Reinforced Concrete Platform Type B2 - EACH	7.00	\$62,700.88	\$438,906.16	\$33,945.48
SPV.0060.413 - Reinforced Concrete Platform Type C - EACH	1.00	\$59,018.49	\$59,018.49	\$40,046.54

**EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT**

CONTRACT NO. 8716  
 DATE: 12/15/22

Item	Quantity	Zenith Tech, Inc.		Zignego Company, Incorporated
		Price	Extension	Price
SPV.0060.414 - Junction Road Restroom and Electrical Building - EACH	1.00	\$736,046.03	\$736,046.03	\$831,345.81
SPV.0060.416 - Overhead Charger Foundation - EACH	3.00	\$11,028.32	\$33,084.96	\$20,000.00
SPV.0060.417 - Platform Shelter Type A1 - EACH	10.00	\$458,536.09	\$4,585,360.90	\$474,484.50
SPV.0060.418 - Platform Shelter Type A2 - EACH	6.00	\$458,302.37	\$2,749,814.22	\$423,505.92
SPV.0060.419 - Platform Shelter Type A3 - EACH	1.00	\$343,281.07	\$343,281.07	\$310,791.73
SPV.0060.420 - Platform Shelter Type A4 - EACH	2.00	\$343,292.78	\$686,585.56	\$311,060.48
SPV.0060.421 - Platform Shelter Type A5 - EACH	2.00	\$458,625.59	\$917,251.18	\$415,527.22
SPV.0060.422 - Platform Shelter Type A6 - EACH	2.00	\$333,629.23	\$667,258.46	\$349,091.08
SPV.0060.423 - Platform Shelter Type A7 - EACH	1.00	\$458,613.88	\$458,613.88	\$411,075.53
SPV.0060.425 - Platform Shelter Type B1 - EACH	12.00	\$476,843.74	\$5,722,124.88	\$461,931.47
SPV.0060.426 - Platform Shelter Type B2 - EACH	6.00	\$476,772.15	\$2,860,632.90	\$519,179.62
SPV.0060.429 - Platform Shelter Type C - EACH	1.00	\$349,968.18	\$349,968.18	\$331,441.75
SPV.0060.431 - Bike Shelter - EACH	1.00	\$26,900.00	\$26,900.00	\$45,750.00
SPV.0060.432 - Remove and Salvage Metro Local Route Shelter - EACH	10.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,777.68
SPV.0060.433 - Install Metro Local Route Shelter - EACH	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,257.39
SPV.0060.448 - Reinforced Concrete Platform without a Canopy - EACH	1.00	\$162,183.30	\$162,183.30	\$121,575.91
SPV.0060.449 - Sun Prairie Restroom and Electrical Building - EACH	1.00	\$621,214.95	\$621,214.95	\$716,514.73
SPV.0060.501 - Tree Protection - EACH	13.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$400.00
SPV.0060.502 - Tree Grates - EACH	2.00	\$6,030.78	\$12,061.56	\$11,585.00
SPV.0060.504.01 - Trees (Early Glow Buckeye, B&B, 2-IN) - EACH	6.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$750.00
SPV.0060.504.02 - Trees (Autumn Blaze Freeman Maple, B&B, 2-IN) - EACH	5.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$750.00
SPV.0060.504.03 - Trees (State Street Miyabe Maple, B&B, 2-IN) - EACH	6.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00
SPV.0060.504.04 - Trees (Hackberry, B&B, 2-IN) - EACH	5.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00
SPV.0060.504.05 - Trees (Kentucky Coffee Tree, B&B, 2-IN) - EACH	7.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$800.00
SPV.0060.504.06 - Trees (Skyline Thornless Honey Locust, B&B, 2-IN) - EACH	6.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$750.00
SPV.0060.504.07 - Trees (Exclamation London Planetree, B&B, 2-IN) - EACH	4.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00
SPV.0060.504.08 - Trees (Swamp White Oak, B&B, 2-IN) - EACH	8.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$800.00
SPV.0060.504.09 - Trees (Chinquapin Oak, B&B, 2-IN) - EACH	6.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00
SPV.0060.504.11 - Trees (American Sentry Linden, B&B, 2-IN) - EACH	11.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$750.00
SPV.0060.504.13 - Trees (Princeton Elm, B&B, 2-IN) - EACH	6.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00
SPV.0060.504.14 - Trees (New Horizon Elm, B&B, 2-IN) - EACH	6.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00
SPV.0060.504.15 - Trees ('Autumn Brilliance' Apple Serviceberry, B&B, 2-IN) - EACH	3.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00
SPV.0060.504.16 - Trees (Flowering Crabapple, B&B, 2-IN) - EACH	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00
SPV.0060.504.17 - Trees (Prairie Fire Crabapple, B&B, 2-IN) - EACH	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00
SPV.0060.504.18 - Trees (Japanese Tree Lilac, B&B, 2-IN) - EACH	4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00
SPV.0060.505 - Tree Trimming - EACH	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00
SPV.0060.506.01 - Shrubs (Arctic Fire Red-Osier Dogwood, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	18.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$73.00

**EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT**

CONTRACT NO. 8716  
 DATE: 12/15/22

Item	Quantity	Price	Zenith Tech, Inc.	Zignego Company, Incorporated
			Extension	Price
SPV.0060.506.02 - Shrubs (Sea Green Juniper, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	20.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$73.00
SPV.0060.506.03 - Shrubs (June Grass, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	43.00	\$40.00	\$1,720.00	\$73.00
SPV.0060.506.04 - Shrubs (Creeping Siberian Cypress, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	97.00	\$123.00	\$11,931.00	\$73.00
SPV.0060.506.05 - Shrubs (Calamint, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	59.00	\$40.00	\$2,360.00	\$73.00
SPV.0060.506.06 - Shrubs (Gro-Low Fragrant Sumac, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	100.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$73.00
SPV.0060.507.01 - Perennials & Native Grasses (Butterfly Milkweed, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	150.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00
SPV.0060.507.02 - Perennials & Native Grasses (Sand Coreopsis, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	163.00	\$35.00	\$5,705.00	\$35.00
SPV.0060.507.03 - Perennials & Native Grasses (Purple Prairie Clover, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	175.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00
SPV.0060.507.04 - Perennials & Native Grasses (Purple Coneflower, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	163.00	\$40.00	\$6,520.00	\$35.00
SPV.0060.507.05 - Perennials & Native Grasses (Blazing Star, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	233.00	\$40.00	\$9,320.00	\$35.00
SPV.0060.507.06 - Perennials & Native Grasses (Dwarf Fountain Grass, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	14.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$35.00
SPV.0060.507.07 - Perennials & Native Grasses (Blue False Indigo, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	23.00	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$35.00
SPV.0060.507.08 - Perennials & Native Grasses (Black-eyed Susan, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	262.00	\$30.00	\$7,860.00	\$35.00
SPV.0060.507.09 - Perennials & Native Grasses (Little Bluestem, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	41.00	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	\$35.00
SPV.0060.507.10 - Perennials & Native Grasses (Autumn Joy Sedum, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	33.00	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$35.00
SPV.0060.507.11 - Perennials & Native Grasses (Prairie Dropseed, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	87.00	\$30.00	\$2,610.00	\$35.00
SPV.0060.507.12 - Perennials & Native Grasses (Canada Anemone, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	124.00	\$30.00	\$3,720.00	\$35.00
SPV.0060.507.13 - Perennials & Native Grasses (Sky Blue Aster, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	60.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00
SPV.0060.507.14 - Perennials & Native Grasses (Prairie Smoke, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00
SPV.0060.507.15 - Perennials & Native Grasses (June Grass, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	128.00	\$30.00	\$3,840.00	\$35.00
SPV.0060.507.16 - Perennials & Native Grasses (Jacob's Ladder, Potted, 1 GAL) - EACH	200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00
SPV.0060.508 - Plug Mix - EACH	7608.00	\$9.00	\$68,472.00	\$8.99
SPV.0060.601 - Saddled Inlet Type I - EACH	2.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$13,000.00
SPV.0060.602 - Inlets 2x3-FT, Special - EACH	12.00	\$2,700.00	\$32,400.00	\$7,500.00
SPV.0060.603 - Field Pour Storm Structure - EACH	8.00	\$6,600.00	\$52,800.00	\$15,000.00
SPV.0060.604 - Storm Cleanout - EACH	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00
SPV.0060.606 - Storm Sewer Tap - EACH	20.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,500.00
SPV.0060.608 - Inlet Cover R-1879-B4G - EACH	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00
SPV.0060.609 - Relocate Hydrant - EACH	6.00	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00	\$11,000.00
SPV.0060.610 - 4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Access Structure (SAS) - EACH	3.00	\$7,300.00	\$21,900.00	\$3,550.00
SPV.0060.611 - Inlet Cover R-1878-B7G - EACH	3.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,200.00

**EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT**

CONTRACT NO. 8716  
 DATE: 12/15/22

Item	Quantity	Price	Zenith Tech, Inc.		Zignego Company, Incorporated
			Extension	Price	
SPV.0060.613 - Adjust Water Valve - EACH	23.00	\$370.00	\$8,510.00		\$800.00
SPV.0060.614 - Connect Pipe Underdrain to Existing Structure - EACH	2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00		\$1,200.00
SPV.0060.617 - Sanitary Sewer Internal Chimney Seal - EACH	1.00	\$420.00	\$420.00		\$515.00
SPV.0060.618 - Sanitary Sewer Tap - EACH	2.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00		\$2,835.00
SPV.0060.619 - Adjust Manhole Cover Special - EACH	7.00	\$4,200.00	\$29,400.00		\$700.00
SPV.0060.621 - Sewer Cleanout - EACH	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		\$9,000.00
SPV.0060.622 - Furnish & Install 1-Inch Water Service - EACH	3.00	\$12,200.00	\$36,600.00		\$5,500.00
SPV.0060.623 - Remove Irrigation System - EACH	12.00	\$4,474.04	\$53,688.48		\$2,200.00
SPV.0060.624 - Adjust Inlets 2x3-FT, Special - EACH	4.00	\$790.00	\$3,160.00		\$2,100.00
SPV.0060.626 - 5' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Access Structure (SAS) - EACH	1.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00		\$5,735.00
SPV.0060.627 - Remove and Replace Irrigation System - EACH	3.00	\$6,594.20	\$19,782.60		\$35,000.00
SPV.0060.628 - Lateral Cleanout - EACH	1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$1,360.00
SPV.0060.629 - Remove Sanitary Sewer Access Structure - EACH	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$1,700.00
SPV.0060.630 - Wastewater Control - EACH	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$3,500.00
SPV.0060.631 - Furnish & Install Insulation - EACH	4.00	\$240.00	\$960.00		\$1,000.00
SPV.0060.632 - Furnish & Install 2-Inch Service Lateral - EACH	2.00	\$12,600.00	\$25,200.00		\$15,500.00
SPV.0060.633 - Adjust MMSD Special - EACH	1.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00		\$2,000.00
SPV.0085.501 - Seeding - LB	189.20	\$53.00	\$10,027.60		\$50.00
SPV.0085.502 - Stormwater Management Seeding - LB	16.10	\$500.00	\$8,050.00		\$375.00
SPV.0090.001 - Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A Special - LF	1060.00	\$42.05	\$44,573.00		\$45.00
SPV.0090.003 - Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type H Special - LF	1517.00	\$70.07	\$106,296.19		\$100.00
SPV.0090.004 - Concrete Curb & Gutter Integral 24-Inch Special - LF	1761.00	\$51.43	\$90,568.23		\$42.00
SPV.0090.005 - Concrete Curb & Gutter 4-Inch Integral 24-Inch Special - LF	195.00	\$63.13	\$12,310.35		\$100.00
SPV.0090.006 - Concrete Curb Extension 6-Inch - LF	1607.00	\$48.93	\$78,630.51		\$42.00
SPV.0090.007 - Concrete Curb Extension 24-Inch - LF	459.00	\$82.16	\$37,711.44		\$100.00
SPV.0090.008 - Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Curb & Gutter (Polyethylene) - LF	4564.00	\$9.91	\$45,229.24		\$5.00
SPV.0090.011 - Docking Guide Strip - LF	5065.00	\$132.42	\$670,707.30		\$128.00
SPV.0090.013 - Campus Railing - LF	179.00	\$248.00	\$44,392.00		\$414.00
SPV.0090.014 - Concrete Gutter 12-Inch - LF	566.00	\$62.16	\$35,182.56		\$42.00
SPV.0090.016 - Concrete Curb & Gutter Integral 24-Inch Type J (Mountable) - LF	200.00	\$54.26	\$10,852.00		\$42.00
SPV.0090.017 - Concrete Curb & Gutter Integral 18-Inch Special - LF	80.00	\$55.05	\$4,404.00		\$42.00
SPV.0090.019 - Reinstall Salvaged Fence - LF	199.00	\$150.00	\$29,850.00		\$115.00
SPV.0090.101 - Pavement Marking Epoxy Continental Crosswalk 18-Inch - LF	32229.00	\$11.00	\$354,519.00		\$11.00
SPV.0090.102 - Pavement Marking Epoxy Stop Line 24-Inch - LF	4097.00	\$14.00	\$57,358.00		\$14.00
SPV.0090.103 - Pavement Marking Epoxy Line 6-Inch - LF	13398.00	\$1.00	\$13,398.00		\$1.00
SPV.0090.104 - Pavement Marking Epoxy Line 8-Inch - LF	85801.00	\$1.32	\$113,257.32		\$1.32
SPV.0090.105 - Pavement Marking Epoxy Diagonal Line 4-Inch - LF	103.00	\$5.63	\$579.89		\$5.63
SPV.0090.106 - Pavement Marking Epoxy Diagonal Line 8-Inch - LF	70.00	\$8.50	\$595.00		\$8.50
SPV.0090.107 - Pavement Marking Epoxy Radius Line 5-Inch - LF	1616.00	\$15.00	\$24,240.00		\$15.00
SPV.0090.108 - Skid/Slip Resistant Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6-Inch White Retroreflective Line - LF	724.00	\$23.67	\$17,137.08		\$12.55
SPV.0090.109 - Marking Removal Longitudinal Line 8-Inch Wide Max - LF	104812.00	\$0.70	\$73,368.40		\$0.20

**EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT**

CONTRACT NO. 8716

DATE: 12/15/22

Item	Quantity	Price	Zenith Tech, Inc.	Zignego Company, Incorporated
			Extension	Price
SPV.0090.110 - Marking Removal Wide Line Greater Than 8-Inch Wide - LF	4011.00	\$0.80	\$3,208.80	\$2.00
SPV.0090.111 - Marking Removals Ladder/Continental Crosswalks - LF	11658.00	\$2.25	\$26,230.50	\$3.50
SPV.0090.112 - Marking Line Special Epoxy 8-Inch - LF	24.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$20.00
SPV.0090.201 - Loop Detector Lead-In Cable Special - LF	120406.00	\$2.66	\$320,279.96	\$2.66
SPV.0090.202 - Electrical Wire Lighting 14-3 UF Grounded - LF	10462.00	\$1.55	\$16,216.10	\$1.55
SPV.0090.203 - Furnish and Install Fiber Optic Cable Outdoor 12-CT - LF	8453.00	\$2.67	\$22,569.51	\$2.67
SPV.0090.207 - Conduit HDPE Directional Bore 2-Ducts 3-Inch - LF	1060.00	\$36.38	\$38,562.80	\$36.38
SPV.0090.209 - Sawed in Bicycle Loop Detection - LF	206.00	\$27.27	\$5,617.62	\$27.27
SPV.0090.301 - Electrical Wire Lighting 3/0 AWG - LF	9390.00	\$10.25	\$96,247.50	\$10.25
SPV.0090.302 - Electrical Wire Lighting 4/0 AWG - LF	4617.00	\$11.64	\$53,741.88	\$11.64
SPV.0090.401 - Pedestrian Handrail - LF	2078.00	\$325.00	\$675,350.00	\$414.00
SPV.0090.402 - Railing Steel Special - LF	313.00	\$248.00	\$77,624.00	\$414.00
SPV.0090.501 - Granite Planter Edge Remove and Salvage - LF	100.00	\$52.24	\$5,224.00	\$40.00
SPV.0090.601 - Sidewalk Trench Drain - LF	80.00	\$325.53	\$26,042.40	\$300.00
SPV.0090.602 - PVC Pipe 8-inch - LF	2097.00	\$110.00	\$230,670.00	\$183.06
SPV.0090.603 - 4-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral - LF	141.00	\$140.00	\$19,740.00	\$168.00
SPV.0090.604 - 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe - LF	286.00	\$56.00	\$16,016.00	\$81.00
SPV.0090.607 - PVC Pipe 4-inch - LF	6.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00	\$500.00
SPV.0090.609 - PVC Pipe 10-inch - LF	6.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$500.00
SPV.0090.610 - Select Fill for Sanitary Sewer - LF	489.00	\$0.01	\$4.89	\$0.01
SPV.0090.611 - 6-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral - LF	103.00	\$110.00	\$11,330.00	\$176.00
SPV.0090.612 - PVC Pipe 12-inch - LF	23.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$500.00
SPV.0105.001 - Campus Drive Excavation for Barrier, Site Preservation & Restoration - LS	1.00	\$52,200.00	\$52,200.00	\$90,000.00
SPV.0105.002 - Field Office Special - LS	1.00	\$119,734.97	\$119,734.97	\$75,000.00
SPV.0105.2000 - Install Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Segoe) - LS	1.00	\$3,047.89	\$3,047.89	\$3,047.89
SPV.0105.2001 - Install Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Melvin) - LS	1.00	\$3,047.89	\$3,047.89	\$3,047.89
SPV.0105.2002 - Install Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Independence) - LS	1.00	\$3,047.89	\$3,047.89	\$3,047.89
SPV.0105.2003 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (University) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.201 - Temporary Traffic Signal (High Point) - LS	1.00	\$158,126.72	\$158,126.72	\$158,126.72
SPV.0105.202 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Randolph) - LS	1.00	\$151,330.63	\$151,330.63	\$151,330.63
SPV.0105.203 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Westfield) - LS	1.00	\$153,348.38	\$153,348.38	\$153,348.38
SPV.0105.204 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Gammon) - LS	1.00	\$167,322.93	\$167,322.93	\$167,322.93
SPV.0105.205 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Grand Canyon) - LS	1.00	\$148,237.70	\$148,237.70	\$148,237.70
SPV.0105.206 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Yellowstone) - LS	1.00	\$151,745.15	\$151,745.15	\$151,745.15
SPV.0105.207 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Island) - LS	1.00	\$150,524.58	\$150,524.58	\$150,524.58
SPV.0105.208 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Rosa) - LS	1.00	\$156,680.35	\$156,680.35	\$156,680.35
SPV.0105.210 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Regent) - LS	1.00	\$149,290.53	\$149,290.53	\$149,290.53
SPV.0105.211 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Midvale) - LS	1.00	\$169,114.26	\$169,114.26	\$169,114.26
SPV.0105.212 - Removing Traffic Signals (High Point) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.213 - Removing Traffic Signals (Randolph) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.214 - Removing Traffic Signals (Westfield) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.215 - Removing Traffic Signals (Gammon) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.216 - Removing Traffic Signals (Grand Canyon) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.217 - Removing Traffic Signals (Yellowstone) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46

**EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT**

CONTRACT NO. 8716  
 DATE: 12/15/22

Item	Quantity	Zenith Tech, Inc.		Zignego Company, Incorporated
		Price	Extension	Price
SPV.0105.218 - Removing Traffic Signals (Island) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.219 - Removing Traffic Signals (Rosa) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.220 - Removing Traffic Signals (Anderson) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.221 - Removing Traffic Signals (Regent) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.222 - Removing Traffic Signals (Midvale) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.223 - Removing Traffic Signals (Springs) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.224 - Removing Traffic Signals (Randall) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.225 - Removing Traffic Signals (WB Orchard) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.231 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Blair) - LS	1.00	\$144,548.49	\$144,548.49	\$144,548.49
SPV.0105.232 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Paterson) - LS	1.00	\$138,225.96	\$138,225.96	\$138,225.96
SPV.0105.233 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Baldwin) - LS	1.00	\$141,947.50	\$141,947.50	\$141,947.50
SPV.0105.234 - Temporary Traffic Signal (First) - LS	1.00	\$153,395.15	\$153,395.15	\$152,395.15
SPV.0105.235 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Fourth Main) - LS	1.00	\$113,208.81	\$113,208.81	\$113,208.81
SPV.0105.236 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Milwaukee) - LS	1.00	\$128,103.05	\$128,103.05	\$128,103.05
SPV.0105.237 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Marquette) - LS	1.00	\$111,318.80	\$111,318.80	\$111,318.80
SPV.0105.238 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Fair Oaks) - LS	1.00	\$119,688.87	\$119,688.87	\$119,688.87
SPV.0105.239 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Mendota) - LS	1.00	\$100,375.63	\$100,375.63	\$100,375.63
SPV.0105.241 - Removing Traffic Signals (Blair) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.242 - Removing Traffic Signals (Paterson) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.243 - Removing Traffic Signals (Baldwin) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.244 - Removing Traffic Signals (First) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.245 - Removing Traffic Signals (Fourth Main) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.246 - Removing Traffic Signals (Milwaukee) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.247 - Removing Traffic Signals (Marquette) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.248 - Removing Traffic Signals (Fair Oaks) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.249 - Removing Traffic Signals (Mendota) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.250 - Removing Traffic Signals (Portage) - LS	1.00	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46	\$7,967.46
SPV.0105.252 - Salvage and Reinstall EVP System - LS	1.00	\$8,219.76	\$8,219.76	\$8,219.76
SPV.0105.254 - Install Gridsmart Detection System, Mineral Point & Westfield Rd - LS	1.00	\$8,496.41	\$8,496.41	\$8,496.41
SPV.0105.255 - Install Gridsmart Detection System, Mineral Point & Island Dr - LS	1.00	\$8,496.41	\$8,496.41	\$8,496.41
SPV.0105.256 - Temporary Street Lighting - LS	1.00	\$80,768.00	\$80,768.00	\$80,768.00
SPV.0105.261 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Junction) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.262 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (High Point) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.263 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Randolph) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.264 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Westfield) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.265 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Gammon) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.266 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Grand Canyon) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.267 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Yellowstone) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.268 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Island) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.269 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Rosa) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.270 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Regent) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.271 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Sheboygan) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.272 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Segoe) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.273 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Midvale) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.274 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Randall) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.275 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (WB Orchard) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70

**EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT**

CONTRACT NO. 8716

DATE: 12/15/22

Item	Quantity	Zenith Tech, Inc.		Zignego Company, Incorporated
		Price	Extension	Price
SPV.0105.276 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Blair) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.277 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Paterson) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.278 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Baldwin) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.279 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (First) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.280 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Fourth Main) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.281 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Milwaukee) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.282 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Marquette) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.283 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Melvin) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.284 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Fair Oaks) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.285 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Anderson) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.286 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Mendota) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.287 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Portage) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.288 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Independence) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.289 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Springs) - LS	1.00	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70	\$1,460.70
SPV.0105.290 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Springs) - LS	1.00	\$112,925.81	\$112,925.81	\$112,925.81
SPV.0105.291 - Install Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Junction) - LS	1.00	\$1,555.76	\$1,555.76	\$1,555.76
SPV.0105.292 - Install Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (High Point) - LS	1.00	\$1,555.76	\$1,555.76	\$1,555.76
SPV.0105.293 - Install Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Westfield) - LS	1.00	\$1,555.76	\$1,555.76	\$1,555.76
SPV.0105.295 - Install Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Grand Canyon) - LS	1.00	\$1,555.76	\$1,555.76	\$1,555.76
SPV.0105.296 - Install Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Island) - LS	1.00	\$1,555.76	\$1,555.76	\$1,555.76
SPV.0105.297 - Install Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Rosa) - LS	1.00	\$1,555.76	\$1,555.76	\$1,555.76
SPV.0105.298 - Install Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Regent) - LS	1.00	\$1,555.76	\$1,555.76	\$1,555.76
SPV.0105.299 - Install Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Sheboygan) - LS	1.00	\$1,555.76	\$1,555.76	\$1,555.76
SPV.0105.301 - Junction PNR Site Electrical - LS	1.00	\$465,664.96	\$465,664.96	\$465,664.96
SPV.0105.303 - Sun Prairie PNR Site Electrical - LS	1.00	\$71,894.16	\$71,894.16	\$71,894.16
SPV.0105.304 - Electrical Service CT Cabinet (Segoe) - LS	1.00	\$74,804.34	\$74,804.34	\$74,804.34
SPV.0105.305 - Electrical Service CT Cabinet (Wright) - LS	1.00	\$77,011.70	\$77,011.70	\$77,011.70
SPV.0105.306 - Electrical Service CT Cabinet (Independence) - LS	1.00	\$100,946.50	\$100,946.50	\$100,946.50
SPV.0105.307 - Junction PNR Electrical Service - LS	1.00	\$222,656.02	\$222,656.02	\$222,656.02
SPV.0105.308 - Sun Prairie PNR Electrical Service - LS	1.00	\$69,064.60	\$69,064.60	\$69,064.60
SPV.0165.001 - C1 Concrete Sidewalk 7-Inch - SF	1455.00	\$6.64	\$9,661.20	\$11.00
SPV.0165.002 - Brick Pavers on Concrete Base - SF	320.00	\$48.82	\$15,622.40	\$60.00
SPV.0165.003 - Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Sidewalk & Drive (Polyethylene) - SF	20300.00	\$3.31	\$67,193.00	\$1.00
SPV.0165.101 - Methyl Methacrylate Red - SF	192865.00	\$12.77	\$2,462,886.05	\$4.90
SPV.0165.102 - Skid/Slip Resistant Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Bike Lane Green - SF	8903.00	\$26.68	\$237,532.04	\$25.22
SPV.0165.401 - Concrete Sloped Walkway - SF	8176.00	\$28.02	\$229,091.52	\$17.00
SPV.0165.402 - Wall Modular Block Gravity Landscape (Portage) - SF	200.00	\$183.88	\$36,776.00	\$95.00

**EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT**

CONTRACT NO. 8716  
 DATE: 12/15/22

Item	Quantity	Price	Zenith Tech, Inc.	Zignego Company, Incorporated
			Extension	Price
SPV.0165.403 - Wall Modular Block Gravity Landscape (Independence) - SF	430.00	\$153.47	\$65,992.10	\$95.00
SPV.0180.001 - Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Pavement (Polyethylene) - SY	3916.00	\$29.81	\$116,735.96	\$4.00
SPV.0200.601 - Construct Outside Drop 8-Inch - VF	9.00	\$470.00	\$4,230.00	\$1,000.00
<b>Base Bid Total</b>			<b>\$61,571,229.40</b>	<b>\$70,742,236.95</b>
<b>Section B: Proposal-Bid Alternate #1-Snow Melt System</b>				
SPV.0060.303 - Snow Melt System Shelter Type A1 - EACH	10.00	\$82,791.09	\$827,910.90	\$78,848.66
SPV.0060.304 - Snow Melt System Shelter Type A2 - EACH	6.00	\$82,791.09	\$496,746.54	\$78,848.66
SPV.0060.305 - Snow Melt System Shelter Type A3 - EACH	1.00	\$82,791.09	\$82,791.09	\$78,848.66
SPV.0060.306 - Snow Melt System Shelter Type A4 - EACH	2.00	\$82,791.09	\$165,582.18	\$78,848.66
SPV.0060.307 - Snow Melt System Shelter Type A5 - EACH	2.00	\$82,791.09	\$165,582.18	\$78,848.66
SPV.0060.308 - Snow Melt System Shelter Type A6 - EACH	2.00	\$82,791.09	\$165,582.18	\$78,848.66
SPV.0060.309 - Snow Melt System Shelter Type A7 - EACH	1.00	\$82,791.09	\$82,791.09	\$78,848.66
SPV.0060.311 - Snow Melt System Shelter Type B1 - EACH	12.00	\$82,791.09	\$993,493.08	\$78,848.66
SPV.0060.312 - Snow Melt System Shelter Type B2 - EACH	6.00	\$82,791.09	\$496,746.54	\$78,848.66
SPV.0060.315 - Snow Melt System Shelter Type C - EACH	1.00	\$82,791.09	\$82,791.09	\$78,848.66
<b>Alternate #1 Total</b>			<b>\$3,560,016.87</b>	<b>\$3,390,492.38</b>
<b>Section B: Proposal-Bid Alternate #2-Solar Panels</b>				
SPV.0060.316 - Shelter Photovoltaic System - EACH	36.00	\$17,000.00	\$612,000.00	\$16,225.00
<b>ALL 613 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$65,743,246.27</b>	<b>\$74,716,829.33</b>
	<b>Alternate Items 1</b>		<b>\$4,172,016.87</b>	<b>\$3,974,592.38</b>